



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-00647 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/25/2009 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 7/7/2009 Final action: 7/7/2009

Title: Consider recommendations regarding an Enforcement Assistance Grant Application for solid waste

enforcement pursuant to Public Resources Code Section 43230, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the Director of Environmental Health Services to apply for

Enforcement Assistance Grants in the amounts of approximately \$24,000 for FY 2009/10 through FY

2013/14 from the California Integrated Waste Management Board; and

b) Authorize the Director of Environmental Health Services to execute the Enforcement Assistance

Grants with the California Integrated Waste Management Board for the approximate amounts of

\$24,000 for each Fiscal Year through 2014.

Sponsors: PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Solid Waste Enforcement Board Letter, 2. Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding an Enforcement Assistance Grant Application for solid waste enforcement pursuant to Public Resources Code Section 43230, as follows:

- a) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the Director of Environmental Health Services to apply for Enforcement Assistance Grants in the amounts of approximately \$24,000 for FY 2009/10 through FY 2013/14 from the California Integrated Waste Management Board; and
- b) Authorize the Director of Environmental Health Services to execute the Enforcement Assistance Grants with the California Integrated Waste Management Board for the approximate amounts of \$24,000 for each Fiscal Year through 2014.

[Enter body here.]